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Florida Public Service Commission

Clerk — Administration Services LRSS
2540 Schumard Oak Blvd. e
Tallahassee, F1 32399-0850

To Whom It May Concern:

I need to have the following changes made to our records. In your records, it shows
“SwiftTel” as a d/b/a name for Melbourne Venture Group. As this was correct in the
years passed, Swiftel is now its own entity. I need to have the records updated to reflect
this change. Also the spelling should be Swiftel, LLC. I have enclosed a copy of the
Articles from the State of Florida showing this information. I am currently in
negotiations with Bellsouth and have given them our certification, however before I can
move forward with them; I need to show them the certification with the correct spelling
of Swiftel. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me at anytime.

Angie M Franco
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TRANSFERSICHANGES
IN OWNERSHIP/NAME
CHANGES OTHER

AGENDA
DATE

PAA
ORDER
DATE

coO
ORDER
DUE
DATE

011194-TX

TX216
TX189

Stock Purchase to 1-800-
RECONEX, Inc. from
Choctaw
Communications, Inc.
d/b/a Smoke Signal
Communications

10/16/01

11/02/01

12/07/01

011238-TX

TX617
TX121

Transfer of certificate to
Melbourne Venture
Group, LLC d/b/a SwiftTel
from Pre-Cell
Solutions/Family phone
Service, Inc.

10/16/01

11/05/01

12/07/01

011171-Tl

TI063

Corporate reorganization
whereby Working Assets
Funding Service, Inc.
d/b/a Working Assets
Long Distance merged
and became a subsidiary
of Working Assets, Inc.

10/16/01

10/19/01

11/15/01

010926-T1

TJ462

in-house corporation
restructure whereby
Touch America, Inc.
became a wholly owned
subsidiary of Touch
America Holdings Inc.

10/16/01

11/07/01

11/30/01

011341-TA

TX061
TA015

Transfer of Certificate to
Comcast Business
Communications, Inc.
from Comcast Telephony
Communications of
Florida, Inc.

11/6/01

11/26/01

12/30/01
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Certified Copy

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Organization of
SWIFTEL, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of
Florida, filed electronically on August 18, 2006 effective August 15, 2006, as shown by
the records of this office

[ further certify that this is an electronically transmitted certificate authorized by section
15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below.

The document number of this limited liability company is L06000082007.

Authentication Code: 060821090726-700078885587#1

Given under my hand and the
Great Seal of the State of Florida
at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the
Twenty First day of August, 2006

S-u-.— P( Cobb

Swe . Cobb
Surdaty of State




