## ORIGINAL

RECEIVED-FESC

06 DEC -8 AM 9: 19

COMMISSION CLERK

Swiftel, LLC 3048 Cobblestone Dr. Pace, Fl 32571 850-377-2572 801-346-5279 Fax

.

Florida Public Service Commission Clerk – Administration Services 2540 Schumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Fl 32399-0850

06000

To Whom It May Concern:

I need to have the following changes made to our records. In your records, it shows "SwiftTel" as a d/b/a name for Melbourne Venture Group. As this was correct in the years passed, Swiftel is now its own entity. I need to have the records updated to reflect this change. Also the spelling should be Swiftel, LLC. I have enclosed a copy of the Articles from the State of Florida showing this information. I am currently in negotiations with Bellsouth and have given them our certification, however before I can move forward with them; I need to show them the certification with the correct spelling of Swiftel. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me at anytime.

CMP Ister	Angie M Franco	hann	$\left( \right)$
СОМ	President		
CTR	Swiftel, LLC		
ECR			
GCL			
OPC			
RCA			
SCR			
SGA			
SEC			
OTH			

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

				7.012044	
DOCKET NUMBER	COMP CODE	TRANSFERS/CHANGES IN OWNERSHIP/NAME CHANGES OTHER	AGENDA DATE	PAA ORDER DATE	CO ORDER DUE DATE
011194-TX	TX216 TX189	Stock Purchase to 1-800- RECONEX, Inc. from Choctaw Communications, Inc. d/b/a Smoke Signal Communications	10/16/01	11/02/01	12/07/01
011239-TX	TX617 TX121	Transfer of certificate to Melbourne Venture Group, LLC d/b/a SwiftTel from Pre-Cell Solutions/Family phone Service, Inc.	10/16/01	11/05/01	12/07/01
011171-TI	T1063	Corporate reorganization whereby Working Assets Funding Service, Inc. d/b/a Working Assets Long Distance merged and became a subsidiary of Working Assets, Inc.		10/19/01	11/15/01
010926-TI	TJ452	In-house corporation restructure whereby Touch America, Inc. became a wholly owned subsidiary of Touch America Holdings Inc.	10/16/01	11/07/01	11/30/01
011341-TA	TA015	Transfer of Certificate to Comcast Business Communications, Inc. from Comcast Telephony Communications of Florida, Inc.	11/6/01	11/26/01	12/30/01

- -

## Certified Copy

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Organization of SWIFTEL, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Florida, filed electronically on August 18, 2006 effective August 15, 2006, as shown by the records of this office

I further certify that this is an electronically transmitted certificate authorized by section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below.

The document number of this limited liability company is L06000082007.

Authentication Code: 060821090726-700078885587#1

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty First day of August, 2006



12

June M. Coss

Sue M. Cobb Secretary of State